

## JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 13 September 2020

Race 1 Women's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	01.03	Glebe 1	(Sophia Miller)	1	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	01.05	Leichhardt	(Ella McKenzie)	2		10.14 +10.14
3	01.01	Drummoyne 1	(Olivia Dohnt)	5		0.77 +10.91
4	01.02	Drummoyne 2	(Emma Malka)	3		3.15 +14.06
5	01.04	Glebe 2	(Bridie Morrison)	4		20.06 +34.12

Race 2 Women's Intermediate Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	03.03	Leichhardt 1	(Cooley,Studdert,Barr,Lucas)	4	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	03.04	Leichhardt 2	(Hammer,Booth,McKenzie,Lucraft)	6		8.32 +8.32
3	03.01	Drummoyne	(Collins,Hextell,Short,Heine)	5		7.08 +15.40
4	03.05	Leichhardt 3	(Horbach,Thomas,Walters,Attia)	1		1.99 +17.39
5	03.06	University of NSW	(Raffin,Harradine,Zheng,Cox)	3		6.94 +24.33
6	03.02	Glebe	(Rowe,Morrison,Bourne Blue,Bain)	2		14.97 +39.30

Race 3 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	04.02	Glebe 1	(Archie Osborne)	2	3:41.19	0.00 +0.00
2	04.05	Leichhardt 2	(Samuel Morsley)	5	3:50.69	9.50 +9.50
3	04.01	Balmain	(Callum Young)	1	3:53.35	2.66 +12.16
4	04.04	Leichhardt 1	(Zac Kingston)	3	4:14.29	20.94 +33.10
	04.03	Glebe 2	(Willow Carter)	4	DID NOT START	

Race 4 Men's Open Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	05.07	University of NSW 1	(Pickford,Harradine)	2	2:51.93	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02	Leichhardt 1	(Bourke,Guimaraes)	3	3:01.08	9.15 +9.15
	05.01	Glebe	(Johnston,Smith)	1	DID NOT START	
	05.05	UTS 1	(Penny,O'Connell)	4	SCRATCHED	

Race 5 Men's Open Double Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	05.06	UTS 2	(Della Marta*,Kovarik)	4	3:03.59	0.00 +0.00
2	05.08	University of NSW 2	(Partridge,Blazejowski Walsh)	1	3:05.77	2.18 +2.18
3	05.03	Leichhardt 2	(Deacon,Zhu)	2	3:06.73	0.96 +3.14
4	05.04	Leichhardt 3	(Morris,Tindale)	3	3:24.53	17.80 +20.94

\*substitute

Race 6 Para Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	06.01	Balmain	(Taylor,Lawler)	(PR3) 1	3:55.23	0.00 +0.00

Race 7 Women's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	07.01	Balmain	(Silberstein,Wever,Romano,Wever-Jetis)	3	NTT	0.00 +0.00
2	07.03	University of NSW	(Backler,Raffin,Senogles,Ryan)	2		9.76 +9.76
3	07.02	Glebe	(Rowe,Hayward,Taylor,Hanna)	1		26.51 +36.27

Race 8 Men's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	08.04	University of NSW	(Finn Crawford)	4	3:34.76	0.00 +0.00
2	08.02	Glebe 1	(Hadley Anderson)	1	3:38.15	3.39 +3.39
3	08.03	Glebe 2	(Christopher Niesche)	3	3:52.75	14.60 +17.99
	08.01	Balmain	(Liam Young)	2	DID NOT START	

Race 9 Women's Open Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	10.03	Leichhardt 3	(Thomas,Booth,Barr,Lucas)	3	3:14.50	0.00 +0.00
2	10.02	Leichhardt 2	(Attia,Studdert,Lucraft,Cooley)	2	3:30.93	16.43 +16.43
	10.01	Leichhardt 1	(Horbach,McKenzie,Hammer,Walters)	1	DID NOT START	

## JB Sharp - Leichhardt

Sunday, 13 September 2020

Race 10 Women's Handicap Single Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Hcp	Margins
1	11.03	Leichhardt 1	(Daniela Borgert)	3	3:58.96	20	0.00 +0.00
2	11.05	Mosman	(Em Barac)	2	4:06.94	10	7.98 +7.98
3	11.04	Leichhardt 2	(Madeleine Van Ewyk)	6	4:15.70	20	8.76 +16.74
4	11.06	MLC School	(Sasha Kovarik)	1	4:17.12	GO	1.42 +18.16
5	11.02	Drummoyne	(Maggie Smith)	4	4:36.54	20	19.42 +37.58
6	11.01	Balmain	(Zoe Morrison)	5	4:53.53	20	16.99 +54.57

Race 11 Men's Handicap Single Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	12.17	Drummoyne 2	(Benjamin Wheen)	1	3:21.84	0.00 +0.00
2	12.19	Drummoyne 4	(Joshua Zhang)	2	3:28.48	6.64 +6.64
3	12.13	UTS 3	(Karl Kovarik)	3	3:35.58	7.10 +13.74
4	12.12	UTS 2	(Marcus Della Marta)	4	3:38.74	3.16 +16.90
5	12.01	Abbotsford 1	(Steve Hill)	5	3:40.41	1.67 +18.57
6	12.02	Abbotsford 2	(Richard Jones)	6	3:41.22	0.81 +19.38

Race 12 Men's Handicap Single Scull					Division 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
	12.03	Balmain 1	(Eoghan Kilbridge)	1		
	12.06	Leichhardt 1	(Cauan Guimaraes)	2		
	12.07	Leichhardt 2	(Philip Zhu)	3		
	12.08	Leichhardt 3	(James Dupree)	4		
	12.09	Leichhardt 4	(Gareth Deacon)	5		
	12.10	Mosman	(Alexander Doidge)	6		
	12.11	UTS 1	(Peter Waldersee)	7		
	12.18	Drummoyne 3	(Nick Wenzel)	8		

Race 13 Men's Handicap Single Scull					Division 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Hcp	Margins
	12.14	UTS 4	(Henry Wilson)	1	SCRATCHED		
	12.15	UTS 5	(Jamie Penny)	2	SCRATCHED		
	12.16	UTS 6	(Sebastian O'Connell)	3	SCRATCHED		
	12.04	Balmain 2	(Michael Kemp)	4			
	12.05	Drummoyne 1	(Scott Bickford)	5			

Race 14 Men's Intermediate Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	13.03	University of NSW	(Partridge,Blazejowski Walsh,Pickford,Harradine)	1	3:05.90	0.00 +0.00
2	13.02	Leichhardt	(Tindale,Morris,Morsley,Kingston)	2	3:21.71	15.81 +15.81
3	13.01	Glebe	(Maliwat,Niesche,Barcelos,Sommerville)	3	3:49.95	28.24 +44.05

Race 15 Women's Novice Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	14.01	University of NSW 1	(Samantha Backler)	1	4:08.15	0.00 +0.00
2	14.02	University of NSW 2	(Anna Ryan)	2		NTT

Race 16 Men's Novice Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	15.02	Balmain 2	(Lalor,Young,Locatelli,Armitage)	2	3:15.92	0.00 +0.00
2	15.03	University of NSW	(Madappallil,Wanigasekera,Jeong,Crawford)	3	3:26.19	10.27 +10.27
3	15.01	Balmain 1	(Armitage,Tavendale,Wever-Jetis,Young)	1	3:50.22	24.03 +34.30

Race 17 Women's Intermediate Double Scull					Division 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	800M	Margins
1	16.09	University of NSW 1	(Zheng,Cox)	1	3:47.39	0.00 +0.00
2	16.06	Leichhardt 4	(Walters,Thomas)	4	3:55.37	7.98 +7.98
3	16.02	Glebe 2	(Bourne Blue,Bain)	3	4:02.34	6.97 +14.95
	16.08	Leichhardt 6	(Attia,McKenzie)	2	DID NOT START	
	16.04	Leichhardt 2	(Horbach,Lucraft)	5	DID NOT START	

**JB Sharp - Leichhardt****Sunday, 13 September 2020**

Race 18 Women's Intermediate Double Scull				Division 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	800M	Margins	
1	16.01 Glebe 1 (Miller,Miller)	1	3:20.03	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03 Leichhardt 1 (Studdert,Cooley)	5	3:27.87	7.84	+7.84
3	16.10 University of NSW 2 (Raffin,Harradine)	3	4:01.25	33.38	+41.22
	16.07 Leichhardt 5 (Lucas,Webster)	2	DID NOT START		
	16.05 Leichhardt 3 (Booth,Barr)	4	DID NOT START		